Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
COMBINED CONSENSUS SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description
Washington State Crimincal Justice Training
Center - Predesign

Project Number

2023-500

Name of Selection Panel Chair

Jeff Gonzalez

Phase 1-SOQ Date: 8/21/2023 Number of Submitting Firms: 3
Panelist Names TOTAL e
Firms Jeff Gonzalez Jason. Todd Dana Jerrell Wills | Whitney Holm ANEL RANK
Francois RANKED ORDER
Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order SCORE
1|NBBJ 2 2 2 2 3 11 3
2|DLR Group 3 3 1 1 1 9 1
3|Starling Whitehead & Lux 1 1 3 3 2 10 2
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
Phase 2 Interview Date: 9/7/2023 Number of Firms Interviewed: 3
RANK ORDER OF COMMITTEE MEMBERS
. Jason TOTAL FINAL
Firms Jeff Gonzalez . Todd Dana Jerrell Wills | Whitney Holm | ASSIGNED RANK
Francois RANKS | ORDER
Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order Rank Order
1|DLR Group 1 2 1 1 3 8 1
2|NBBJ 3 3 3 2 2 13 3
3|Starling Whitehead & Lux 2 1 2 3 1 9 2
4
5

FPS Updated: 05.2022

Ut s

Jeff Gonzalez

Todd Dana

Todd Dana (Sep 7, 2023 15:34 PDT)

Todd Dana

Whitney

Holm

Whitney Holm (Sep 7.

2023 15:31 PDT)

Whitney Holm

dan

Jason Francois

Tervell C

Wills

Jerrell C Wills (Sep 11, 2023 14:43 PDT)

Jerrell Wills




Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description
Washington State Crimincal Justice Training Center -

Predesign
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Consensus Date Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 8/21/2023 2023-500
PHASE | SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Jeff Gonzalez
CRITERIA I?;:T:; ;?:CSI::ZZ Qualig«;:;ig::;f Key Relevant Experience Anl;::lesiiylg)l(::r(i,es;ce Susté\)i(r;:l:::n[‘);sign Past Performance WEI(()':‘-II-IA'I'I;ED RANK
Strategies ORDER
Scores Yes/ No Score 20 Score 30 Score 10 Score 10 Score 30 Score SEORE
1/NBBJ Yes 90% 18.00 90% 27.00 90% 9.00 90% 9.00 85% 25.50 88.50 2
2|DLR Group Yes 85% 17.00 85% 25.50 90% 9.00 90% 9.00 85% 25.50 86.00 3
3|Starling Whitehead & Lux Yes 90% 18.00 90% 27.00 90% 9.00 90% 9.00 90% 27.00 90.00 1
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
COMMENTS:

Qe 7575

8/21/2023

Jeff Gonzalez

Date




Washington State

DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES Project description
Washington State Crimincal Justice Training Center -
Predesign
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Consensus Date Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 8/21/2023 2023-500
PHASE | SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Jason Francois
CRITERIA Qualifications of Rele\_/ant L'feA?:;;Zi(s:OSt Sustainab!e Design Past Performance TOTAL RANK
Key Personnel Experience Experience Experience WEIGHTED ORDER
Scores| Score 20 Score 30 Score 10 Score 10 Score 30 Score soont

1 NBBJ 85% 17.00 80% 24.00 80% 8.00 90% 9.00 75% 22.50 80.50 2

2 DLR Group 85% 17.00 60% 18.00 85% 8.50 85% 8.50 70% 21.00 73.00 3

3 Starling Whitehead & Lux 85% 17.00 80% 24.00 90% 9.00 90% 9.00 85% 25.50 84.50 1

4

5

6

7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
COMMENTS:

/Z‘\ 8/21/2023

Jason Francois Date




Washington State

DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES Project description
Washington State Crimincal Justice Training Center -
Predesign
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Consensus Date Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 8/21/2023 2023-500
PHASE | SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Todd Dana
CRITERIA Qualifications of Rele\_/ant L'feA?:;;Zi(s:OSt Sustainab!e Design Past Performance TOTAL RANK
Key Personnel Experience . Experience WEIGHTED
Experience SCORE ORDER
Scores| Score 20 Score 30 Score 10 Score 10 Score 30 Score
1 NBBJ 80% 16.00 80% 24.00 80% 8.00 80% 8.00 87% 26.10 82.10 2
2 DLR Group 90% 18.00 93% 28.00 80% 8.00 100% 10.00 93% 28.00 92.00 1
3 Starling Whitehead & Lux 50% 10.00 67% 20.00 60% 6.00 60% 6.00 67% 20.00 62.00 3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
COMMENTS:
Todd Dana
Todd Dana (Sep 7, 2023 15:34 PDT) 8/21/2023

Todd Dana Date



FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE | SCORING SHEET

Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description
Washington State Crimincal Justice Training Center -

Predesign

Consensus Date

8/21/2023

Project Number

2023-500

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Name of Selection Panel Member

Jerrell Wills

CRITERIA

Scores

Qualifications of
Key Personnel

Relevant
Experience

Life Cycle Cost
Analysis Experience

Sustainable Design
Experience

Past Performance

TOTAL
WEIGHTED

Score

20

Score

30

Score

10

Score

10

Score

30

Score

SCORE

RANK
ORDER

1 NBBJ

96%

19.20

90%

27.00

90%

9.00

95%

9.50

90%

27.00

91.70

2 DLR Group

98%

19.60

100%

30.00

90%

9.00

95%

9.50

95%

28.50

96.60

-

3 Starling Whitehead & Lux

80%

16.00

80%

24.00

75%

7.50

70%

7.00

80%

24.00

78.50

4

O (N|O |0

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

COMMENTS:

Tervrell ¢ Wills

Jerrell C Wills (Sep 11,2023 14:43 PDT)

8/21/2023

Jerrell Wills

Date




Washington State

DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES Project description
Washington State Crimincal Justice Training Center -
Predesign
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Consensus Date Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 8/21/2023 2023-500
PHASE | SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Whitney Holm
CRITERIA Qualifications of Rele\_/ant L'feA?;T;esi(S:OSt Sustainab!e Design Past Performance TOTAL RANK
Key Personnel Experience : Experience WEIGHTED
Experience SCORE ORDER
Scores| Score 20 Score 30 Score 10 Score 10 Score 30 Score

1 NBBJ 89% 17.80 75% 22.50 75% 7.50 92% 9.20 92% 27.60 84.60 3

2 DLR Group 89% 17.80 85% 25.50 95% 9.50 92% 9.20 92% 27.60 89.60 1

3 Starling Whitehead & Lux 92% 18.40 93% 27.90 95% 9.50 75% 7.50 82% 24.60 87.90 2

4

5

6

7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
COMMENTS:

Whitney Holm

Whitney Holm (S%f) 7,202315:31 PDT) 8/21/2023
Whitney Holm Date




Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description
Washington State Crimincal Justice Training Center -
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Predesign
Date of Evaluation Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 9/712023 2023-500
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Jeff Gonzalez
DLR Group NBBJ Starlmgvlilhltehead
CRITERIA Weighting _ ux
Score Weighted Score Weighted Score Weighted
Score Score Score
Organization 15 90% 13.50 88% 13.20 90% 13.50
Project Management 15 90% 13.50 85% 12.75 88% 13.20
Project Approach 30 90% 27.00 90% 27.00 92% 27.60
Experience 20 88% 17.60 88% 17.60 90% 18.00
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 10 90% 9.00 85% 8.50 85% 8.50
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience 10 90% 9.00 85% 8.50 85% 8.50
Diverse Business Inclusion Plan Not
(indicate included or not included) Scored Included Included Included
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 89.60 87.55 89.30
FINAL RANK ORDER 1 3 2
COMMENTS:
Ot Forgoeg Sep 7,2023

Jeff Gonzalez Date




Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description
Washington State Crimincal Justice Training Center -
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Predesign
Date of Evaluation Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 9/7/12023 2023-500
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
| This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record | Jason Francois
DLR Group NBBJ Starling‘vlilhitehead
CRITERIA Weighting : : ux_
Organization 15 85% 1275 75% 11.25 70% 10.50
Project Management 15 70% 10.50 65% 975 80% 12.00
Project Approach 30 70% 21.00 75% 22.50 80% 24.00
Experience 20 80% 16.00 75% 15.00 85% 17.00
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 10 75% 7.50 80% 8.00 85% 8.50
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience 10 80% 8.00 85% 8.50 85% 8.50
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 75.75 75.00 80.50
FINAL RANK ORDER 2 3 1
COMMENTS:

P i Sep 7,2023

Jason Francois Date




Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description
Washington State Crimincal Justice Training Center -
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Predesign
Date of Evaluation Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 9/712023 2023-500
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Todd Dana
DLR Group NBBJ Starlingvlilhitehead
CRITERIA Weighting _ _ ux_
Organization 15 80% 12.00 67% 9.99 47% 6.99
Project Management 15 67% 9.99 53% 8.00 67% 9.99
Project Approach 30 73% 21.90 67% 19.98 90% 27.00
Experience 20 100% 20.00 60% 12.00 75% 15.00
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 10 80% 8.00 100% 10.00 100% 10.00
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience 10 90% 9.00 50% 5.00 80% 8.00
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 80.89 64.97 76.98
FINAL RANK ORDER 1 3 2
COMMENTS:
Todd Dana Sep 7,2023

Todd Dana (Sep 7, 2023 15:34 PDT)
Todd Dana Date




Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description
Washington State Crimincal Justice Training Center -
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Predesign
Date of Evaluation Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 9/7/2023 2023-500
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Jerrell Wills
DLR Group NBBJ Starling‘vlilhitehead
CRITERIA Weighting _ _ ux_
Score Wg:?ol':-teed Score Wg:?ol':-teed Score Wg:?ol':-teed
Organization 15 100% 15.00 90% 13.50 70% 10.50
Project Management 15 100% 15.00 90% 13.50 80% 12.00
Project Approach 30 95% 28.50 85% 25.50 70% 21.00
Experience 20 100% 20.00 80% 16.00 85% 17.00
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 10 98% 9.80 90% 9.00 95% 9.50
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience 10 100% 10.00 80% 8.00 70% 7.00
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 98.30 85.50 77.00
FINAL RANK ORDER 1 2 3
COMMENTS:
Tervell ¢ Wells Sep 11,2023

Jerrell C Wills (Sep 11, 2023 14:43 PDT)
Jerrell Wills Date




Washington State
DEPARTMENT OF
ENTERPRISE SERVICES

Project description
Washington State Crimincal Justice Training Center -
FACILITY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Predesign
Date of Evaluation Project Number
CONSULTANT SELECTION 9/712023 2023-500
PHASE Il - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET Name of Selection Panel Member
This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record Whitney Holm
DLR Group NBBJ Starlingvlilhitehead
CRITERIA Weighting _ _ ux_
Organization 15 95% 14.25 95% 14.25 90% 13.50
Project Management 15 90% 13.50 87% 13.05 95% 14.25
Project Approach 30 89% 26.70 93% 27.90 90% 27.00
Experience 20 95% 19.00 85% 17.00 95% 19.00
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience 10 75% 7.50 90% 9.00 85% 8.50
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience 10 85% 8.50 90% 9.00 87% 8.70
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE 100 89.45 90.20 90.95
FINAL RANK ORDER 3 2 1
COMMENTS:
Whitney tolm Sep 7,2023

Whitney Holm (S&p 7, 2023 15:31 PDT)
Whitney Holm Date




