

CONSULTANT SELECTION COMBINED CONSENSUS SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Washington State Crimincal Justice Training Center - Predesign

Project Number

2023-500

Name of Selection Panel Chair

Jeff Gonzalez

	This Scoresh	neet Becomes Pu	ublic Record	k		Jeff Go	nzaiez	
Phase 1 - SOQ			8/21/2023			Number of Subm	itting Firms:	3
·				Panelist Names			TOTAL	
	Firms	Jeff Gonzalez	Jason Francois	Todd Dana	Jerrell Wills	Whitney Holm	PANEL RANKED SCORE	PHASE RANK ORDEF
1 NBBJ		Rank Order 2	Rank Order 2	Rank Order 2	Rank Order 2	Rank Order 3	11	3
2 DLR Group		3	3	1	1	1	9	1
	itehead & Lux	1	1	3	3	2	10	2
4	itericaa a Lax	'					10	
5								
6								
7								
8								
9								
10								
11								
12								
13								
14								
15								
16								
17								
18								
19								
20								
hase 2 Intervie	N	Date:	9/7/2023			lumber of Firms	Interviewed:	3
			RANK ORDE	R OF COMMITTI	EE MEMBERS			
	Firms	Jeff Gonzalez	Jason Francois	Todd Dana	Jerrell Wills	Whitney Holm	TOTAL ASSIGNED RANKS	FINAL RANK ORDER
		Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order	Rank Order		
1 DLR Group		1	2	1	1	3	8	1
2 NBBJ		3	3	3	2	2	13	3
3 Starling Wh	itehead & Lux	2	1	2	3	1	9	2
4								
5								
Jeff Gonzalez			Jason Francois	4.4.77				
Todd Dana (Sep Todd Dana	<i>DANA</i> 7, 2023 15:34 PDT)		Jerrell C Wills (Sep 1 Jerrell Wills	1, 2023 14:43 PDT)	_	-		



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description	
Washington State Crimincal Ju	stice Training Center -
Predesig	n
Consensus Date	Project Number
8/21/2023	2023-500
Name of Selection Panel Member	
Jeff Gonza	alez

Scores 1 NBBJ 2 DLR Group 3 Starling Whitehead & Lux 4 5 6 7	Yes/No Yes Yes Yes Yes	Score 90% 85% 90%	20 18.00 17.00	Score 90%	30 27.00	Score	10	Score	10	Score	30	_	1		ORDER
2 DLR Group 3 Starling Whitehead & Lux 4 5 6 7	Yes	85%	17.00		27.00				, .	30016	ا ٥٠	Score	, ,	SCORE	
3 Starling Whitehead & Lux 4 5 6 7				0.50/	21100	90%	9.00	90%	9.00	85%	25.50			88.50	2
4 5 6 7	Yes	90%		85%	25.50	90%	9.00	90%	9.00	85%	25.50			86.00	3
5 6 7			18.00	90%	27.00	90%	9.00	90%	9.00	90%	27.00			90.00	1
6 7															
7															
8															
9															
9															
10															
11															
12															
13															
14															
15															
16															
17															
18															
19															
20															1

eff Gonzalez 8/21/2023

ff Gonzalez Date



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description		
Washington	State Crimincal Ju	ustice Training Center
	Predesig	ın

Consensus Date Project Number

8/21/2023 2023-500

Name of Selection Panel Member

Jason Francois

CRITERIA	Qualifications of Key Personnel			Relevant Experience		cle Cost lysis rience		ble Design rience	Past Performance			TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK ORDER
Scores	Score	20	Score	30	Score	10	Score	10	Score	30	Score	JOOKE	
1 NBBJ	85%	17.00	80%	24.00	80%	8.00	90%	9.00	75%	22.50		80.50	2
2 DLR Group	85%	17.00	60%	18.00	85%	8.50	85%	8.50	70%	21.00		73.00	3
3 Starling Whitehead & Lux	85%	17.00	80%	24.00	90%	9.00	90%	9.00	85%	25.50		84.50	1
4													
5													
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													
COMMENTS:	1				1								

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

12

8/21/2023

Jason Francois



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description
Washington State Crimincal Justice Training Center -
Predesign

Consensus Date Project Number

8/21/2023 2023-500

Name of Selection Panel Member

Todd Dana

CRITERIA	Qualifications of Key Personnel		Expe	Relevant Experience		cle Cost llysis rience	Expe	ole Design rience	Past Performance				TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK
Scores		20	Score	30	Score	10	Score	10	Score	30	Score			
1 NBBJ	80%	16.00	80%	24.00	80%	8.00	80%	8.00	87%	26.10			82.10	2
2 DLR Group	90%	18.00	93%	28.00	80%	8.00	100%	10.00	93%	28.00			92.00	1
3 Starling Whitehead & Lux	50%	10.00	67%	20.00	60%	6.00	60%	6.00	67%	20.00			62.00	3
4														
5														
6														
7														
8														
9														
10														
11														
12														
13														
14														
15														
16														
17														
18														
19														
20														
COMMENTS:	ı						1000			100000000000000000000000000000000000000				

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Todd Dana

Todd Dana (Sep 7, 2023 15:34 PDT)

8/21/2023

Todd Dar



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description
Washington State Crimincal Justice Training Center
Predesign

Consensus Date

Project Number

8/21/2023

2023-500

Name of Selection Panel Member

Jerrell Wills

CRITERIA		Qualifications of Relevant Key Personnel Experience A			cle Cost Experience		Sustainable Design Experience		formance		TOTAL WEIGHTED	RANK ORDER	
Scores	Score	20	Score	30	Score	10	Score	10	Score	30	Score	SCORE	
1 NBBJ	96%	19.20	90%	27.00	90%	9.00	95%	9.50	90%	27.00		91.70	2
2 DLR Group	98%	19.60	100%	30.00	90%	9.00	95%	9.50	95%	28.50		96.60	1
3 Starling Whitehead & Lux	80%	16.00	80%	24.00	75%	7.50	70%	7.00	80%	24.00		78.50	3
4													
5													
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													
15													
16													
17													
18													
19													
20													
COMMENTS:					900								

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Jerrell C Wills (Sep 11, 2023 14:43 PDT)

8/21/2023

Jerrell Will



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE I SCORING SHEET

Project description

Washington State Crimincal Justice Training Center - Predesign

Consensus Date

Project Number

8/21/2023

2023-500

Name of Selection Panel Member

Whitney Holm

CRITERIA	Key Personnel		Relevant Experience		Ana	cle Cost lysis rience		ole Design rience	Fast Ferformance		_		TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	RANK
Scores	Score	20	Score	30	Score	10	Score	10	Score	30	Score			
1 NBBJ	89%	17.80	75%	22.50	75%	7.50	92%	9.20	92%	27.60			84.60	3
2 DLR Group	89%	17.80	85%	25.50	95%	9.50	92%	9.20	92%	27.60			89.60	1
3 Starling Whitehead & Lux	92%	18.40	93%	27.90	95%	9.50	75%	7.50	82%	24.60			87.90	2
4														
5														
6														
7														
8														
9														
10														
11														
12														
13														
14														
15														
16														
17														
18														
19														
20														
COMMENTS:													I	

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Whitney Holm
Whitney Holm (Sep 7, 2023 15:31 PDT)

8/21/2023

Whitney Holm



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description

Washington State Crimincal Justice Training Center
Predesign

Date of Evaluation

9/7/2023

Project Number

2023-500

Name of Selection Panel Member

Jeff Gonzalez

CRITERIA	Waighting		Group	NE	BBJ	_	Whitehead Lux		
CRITERIA	Weighting	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score		
Organization	15	90%	13.50	88%	13.20	90%	13.50		
Project Management	15	90%	13.50	85%	12.75	88%	13.20		
Project Approach	30	90%	27.00	90%	27.00	92%	27.60		
Experience	20	88%	17.60	88%	17.60	90%	18.00		
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	10	90%	9.00	85%	8.50	85%	8.50		
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience	10	90%	9.00	85%	8.50	85%	8.50		
Diverse Business Inclusion Plan (indicate included or not included)	Not Scored	Incl	uded	Incl	uded	Incl	uded		
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		89.60		87.55		89.30		
FINAL RANK ORDER			1		3		2		
COMMENTS:			-					-	

COMMENTS:

Jeff Gonzalez Jeff Gonzalez Sep 7, 2023



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description
Washington State Crimincal Justice Training Center
Predesign

Date of Evaluation
9/7/2023
Project Number
2023-500

Name of Selection Panel Member

Jason Francois

CRITERIA	Weighting		Group	NE	3BJ		<i>N</i> hitehead Lux	
ORITERIA	vveignung	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	
Organization	15	85%	12.75	75%	11.25	70%	10.50	
Project Management	15	70%	10.50	65%	9.75	80%	12.00	
Project Approach	30	70%	21.00	75%	22.50	80%	24.00	
Experience	20	80%	16.00	75%	15.00	85%	17.00	
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	10	75%	7.50	80%	8.00	85%	8.50	
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience	10	80%	8.00	85%	8.50	85%	8.50	
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		75.75		75.00		80.50	
FINAL RANK ORDER			2		3		1	

COMMENTS:

Jason Francois

Sep 7, 2023



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description
Washington State Crimincal Justice Training Center Predesign

Date of Evaluation
9/7/2023
Project Number
2023-500

Name of Selection Panel Member

Todd Dana

CRITERIA	Woighting	DLR Group		NBBJ		Starling Whitehead & Lux		
	Weighting-	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	
Organization	15	80%	12.00	67%	9.99	47%	6.99	
Project Management	15	67%	9.99	53%	8.00	67%	9.99	
Project Approach	30	73%	21.90	67%	19.98	90%	27.00	
Experience	20	100%	20.00	60%	12.00	75%	15.00	
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	10	80%	8.00	100%	10.00	100%	10.00	
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience	10	90%	9.00	50%	5.00	80%	8.00	
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		80.89		64.97		76.98	
FINAL RANK ORDER			1		3		2	

COMMENTS:

Todd Dana

odd Dana (Sep 7, 2023 15:34 PDT)

Todd Dana

Sep 7, 2023



CONSULTANT SELECTION PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description Washington State Crimincal Justice Training Center -**Predesign** Project Number Date of Evaluation 9/7/2023 2023-500 Name of Selection Panel Member

Jerrell Wills

CRITERIA	Weighting	DLR Group		NBBJ		Starling Whitehead & Lux		
		Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	
Organization	15	100%	15.00	90%	13.50	70%	10.50	
Project Management	15	100%	15.00	90%	13.50	80%	12.00	
Project Approach	30	95%	28.50	85%	25.50	70%	21.00	
Experience	20	100%	20.00	80%	16.00	85%	17.00	
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	10	98%	9.80	90%	9.00	95%	9.50	
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience	10	100%	10.00	80%	8.00	70%	7.00	
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		98.30		85.50		77.00	
FINAL RANK ORDER			1		2		3	

COMMENTS:

Jerrell C Wills

Date

Sep 11, 2023

Jerrell Wills



CONSULTANT SELECTION
PHASE II - PROPOSAL SCORING SHEET

This Scoresheet Becomes Public Record

Project description
Washington State Crimincal Justice Training Center
Predesign

Date of Evaluation
9/7/2023
Project Number
2023-500

Name of Selection Panel Member

Whitney Holm

CRITERIA	Weighting	DLR Group		NBBJ		Starling Whitehead & Lux		
	weighting	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	Score	Weighted Score	
Organization	15	95%	14.25	95%	14.25	90%	13.50	
Project Management	15	90%	13.50	87%	13.05	95%	14.25	
Project Approach	30	89%	26.70	93%	27.90	90%	27.00	
Experience	20	95%	19.00	85%	17.00	95%	19.00	
Life Cycle Cost Analysis Experience	10	75%	7.50	90%	9.00	85%	8.50	
Sustainable Design and Net Zero Experience	10	85%	8.50	90%	9.00	87%	8.70	
TOTAL WEIGHTED SCORE	100		89.45		90.20		90.95	
FINAL RANK ORDER			3		2		1	

COMMENTS:

Whitney Holm
Whitney Holm (Sep 7, 2023 15:31 PDT)

Whitney Holm

Sep 7, 2023